## 505763094 11/07/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5809910

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |  | NEW ASSIGNM  | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |   |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|---|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |  | ASSIGNMENT   | ASSIGNMENT   |   |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY  | / DATA   |  |  |   |  |  |
|  |  | Name   |  | Execution Date                                  |  |  |
| CARLOS THOMAS N  | <b>/IRALLES</b>  |  |  | 02/02/2010                                      |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY  | DATA   |  |  |   |  |  |
| Name:  | AEROVIRONMENT, INC.  |  |  |   |  |  |
| Street Address:  | 900 INNC   | 900 INNOVATORS WAY   |  |   |  |  |
| City:  | SIMI VALLEY  |  |  |   |  |  |
| State/Country:   | CALIFORNIA   |  |  |   |  |  |
| Postal Code:   | 93065-09   | 93065-0906   |  |   |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBE   | RS Total: 1  |  |  |   |  |  |
| Property Type  |  | Numb   | er   | 7   |  |  |
| Application Number: 16   |  | 677348   |  |   |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |   |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |   |  |  |
|  |  | 15\584_6427  |  |   |  |  |
| Fax Number:  | (8)  | )5)584-6427<br><b>ne e-mail address</b>  | first: if that is ur   | nsuccessful. it will be sent                    |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br>Correspondence wil<br>using a fax number,   | (8)<br>Il be sent to ti<br>if provided; i  | ne e-mail address<br>f that is unsucces  |  | nsuccessful, it will be sent<br>nt via US Mail. |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wil<br/>using a fax number,</i><br>Phone:   | (8)<br>Il be sent to ti<br>if provided; i<br>80  | ne e-mail address<br>f that is unsucces<br>5-579-2500  | sful, it will be se  |   |  |  |
| <i>using a fax number,</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:   | (8)<br><b>Il be sent to ti</b><br><b>if provided; i</b><br>80<br>do                                    | ne e-mail address<br>f that is unsucces<br>5-579-2500<br>cketing@brooksac  | <i>sful, it will be se</i><br>ordia.com  |   |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wil<br/>using a fax number,</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam  | (80<br><i>If be sent to ti</i><br><i>if provided; i</i><br>80<br>do<br>do<br>be: BF                    | ne e-mail address<br>f that is unsucces<br>5-579-2500<br>cketing@brooksace<br>ROOKS ACORDIA  | <i>sful, it will be se</i><br>ordia.com<br>P LAW, PC   |   |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wil<br/>using a fax number,</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:   | (8)<br>If be sent to ti<br>if provided; i<br>80<br>do<br>do<br>ne: BF<br>11                            | ne e-mail address<br>f that is unsucces<br>5-579-2500<br>cketing@brooksac<br>ROOKS ACORDIA<br>601 WILSHIRE BL  | <i>sful, it will be se</i><br>ordia.com<br>P LAW, PC   |   |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wil<br/>using a fax number,</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:  | (8)<br><b>If be sent to ti</b><br><b>if provided; i</b><br>80<br>do<br>do<br><b>ie:</b> BF<br>11<br>FI | ne e-mail address<br>f that is unsucces<br>5-579-2500<br>cketing@brooksace<br>ROOKS ACORDIA  | <i>sful, it will be se</i><br>ordia.com<br>IP LAW, PC<br>VD.                                     |   |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wil<br/>using a fax number,</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:   | (8)<br><i>if provided; i</i><br>80<br>do<br><b>he:</b> BF<br>11<br>FI<br>LC                            | ne e-mail address<br>f that is unsucces<br>5-579-2500<br>cketing@brooksace<br>ROOKS ACORDIA<br>601 WILSHIRE BL<br>FTH FLOOR  | sful, it will be se<br>ordia.com<br>IP LAW, PC<br>VD.<br>IFORNIA 90025                           |   |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wil<br/>using a fax number,</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:   | (8)<br>if provided; i<br>80<br>do<br>ne: BF<br>11<br>FI<br>LC  | ne e-mail address<br>f that is unsucces<br>5-579-2500<br>cketing@brooksack<br>ROOKS ACORDIA<br>601 WILSHIRE BL<br>FTH FLOOR<br>DS ANGELES, CAL   | sful, it will be se<br>ordia.com<br>IP LAW, PC<br>VD.<br>IFORNIA 90025                           |   |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will<br/>using a fax number,</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET   | (8)<br>if provided; i<br>80<br>do<br>ne: BF<br>11<br>FI<br>LC  | ne e-mail address<br>f that is unsucces<br>5-579-2500<br>cketing@brooksace<br>ROOKS ACORDIA<br>601 WILSHIRE BL<br>FTH FLOOR<br>DS ANGELES, CAL<br>AERO-VI09020   | sful, it will be se<br>ordia.com<br>IP LAW, PC<br>VD.<br>IFORNIA 90025<br>C3<br>RABIAN           |   |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will<br/>using a fax number,</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:   | (8)<br>if provided; i<br>80<br>do<br>ne: BF<br>11<br>FI<br>LC  | ne e-mail address<br>f that is unsucces<br>5-579-2500<br>cketing@brooksace<br>ROOKS ACORDIA<br>601 WILSHIRE BL<br>FTH FLOOR<br>DS ANGELES, CAL<br>AERO-VI09020<br>MICHAEL ZAR                              | sful, it will be se<br>ordia.com<br>IP LAW, PC<br>VD.<br>IFORNIA 90025<br>C3<br>RABIAN           |   |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will</i><br><i>using a fax number,</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NAME OF SUBMITTE<br>SIGNATURE: | (8)<br>if provided; i<br>80<br>do<br>ne: BF<br>11<br>FI<br>LC<br>NUMBER:                               | he e-mail address<br>f that is unsucces<br>5-579-2500<br>cketing@brooksack<br>ROOKS ACORDIA<br>601 WILSHIRE BL<br>TH FLOOR<br>DS ANGELES, CAL<br>AERO-VI09020<br>MICHAEL ZAR<br>/MICHAEL ZAR<br>11/07/2019 | sful, it will be se<br>ordia.com<br>P LAW, PC<br>VD.<br>IFORNIA 90025<br>33<br>RABIAN<br>RABIAN/ |   |  |  |

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

WHEREAS, I, Carlos Thomas Miralles of 3433 Viewcrest Drive, Burbank, California 91504 hereafter referred to as the "Applicant," have invented a new and useful system, apparatus and/or method for which an application for a United States Patent, entitled "MULTIMODE UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLE," was executed on <u>2 february 2010</u>, and Whereas, Aerovironment, Inc, hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns, thereof, called "Assignee" whose mailing address is 181 W. Huntington Drive Suite 202, Monrovia, California 91016, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Applicant, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and all non-provisional patent applications claiming the benefit and/or priority of common subject matter of said invention, all continuations, divisions, substitutions, continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to said assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 050951 FRAME: 0942

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible and reasonable to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

U.S. Filing Date: 2/02/2010,

and

and U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: 12/698,995

| NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR    |             |       |       |         |  |  |  |  |  |
|---------------------------|-------------|-------|-------|---------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Carlos Thomas Miralles    |             |       |       |         |  |  |  |  |  |
| Inventor's Signature Date |             |       |       |         |  |  |  |  |  |
| Mailing Address:          | City        | State | Zip   | Country |  |  |  |  |  |
| 3433 Viewcrest Drive      | Burbank     | CA    | 91504 | US      |  |  |  |  |  |
| Residence                 | Citizenship |       |       |         |  |  |  |  |  |
| Burbank, California       | US          |       |       |         |  |  |  |  |  |

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/07/2019**